December data extrapolated. 

Assessment of State’s Progress: 

North Carolina is not on track to meet the target for traffic fatalities. Traffic fatalities increased in North Carolina 
during 2022 (the most recent year for which FARS data are available). One-hundred twenty-one (121) more 
fatalities occurred during 2022 than 2021, an increase of 7.2 percent. This same trend occurred nationwide— 
traffic fatalities in the U.S. increased by 10 percent from during 2020. While there was a decrease in 2023, 
according to NCDOT Motor Vehicle Crash Data, traffic fatalities are estimated to increase in 2024.